HARRIS

Key Standard Features:

Serial NumberHAMP4193C525

Construction

24" Average On Center Placed

= Aluminum Extruded Crossmembers

3/4™" 7-Ply Pressure Treated
Safety Gates (Full-Length Hinge &
Extended Rear Platform (11.675"")
Trailer Tow Eye

Underdeck Wiring Protection System

Performance

Standard 225 Chassis (25"

Floorplan

CW Floorplan - Center Walkthru

Interior

Port Bow Chaise End Storage

Full Desert Beige Seagrass Flooring

Fence

Silver Fence Rails, Rubrail, Bimini

Canvas

Mcooring Cover (E-Z Clip Storage

Helm

12 Volt DC Receptacle

Lockable Glovebox

Convenience

10' Bimini (1.25™ Frame sst Quick

Stainless Steel Fence Mounted

» 4 Step Stainless Steel Telescoping

RECREAT

Stainless Steel Flip-Up Cleats
Wheelchair Friendly Port Side Gate

25™ Diameter Tubes

Deck, Radius Bow

Full-Length Pontoon Brackets (Total
Rear Swim Deck
Anodized Rubrail With Insert

Quick Release Trailering Struts (na

Full Length Keel (3/8 Inch Thick)

Beach Tan Interior Color

Ebony Metallic Fence Panel Color

Analog Gauges (Tach/Hour, Trim,
Tilt Steering

USB/USB-C Charging Ports (In
Gate Floor Stops (Dealer Install)
Ultralux Helm Seat (High Back
Wood Grain Table w/ Drink Holders

Year:2025

SUNLINER 230

LOA:25'3" Beam:8'6"

Base MSRP
2025 SUNLINER 230

Factory Installed Options:

» 115 Elpt Pro Xs Ct 4s

Black Edition: Pwdr Coat Fence*
Black Sapphire Accent
Furniture, Moonlight Gray*

Primary Fence Color, Matte Black
Sldh2pc Firpin W/2pbg(sngl Rfl W/dhs)*
**Xtreme Cable Steering**

2 Gauge Cable - 15'

227 Chassis, 2-27" Dia. W/strakes & Keel"
Bimini, 12' Black Canvas*

Bimini,Black Anod Frame,12'-Black Cnvs
Cable, Xtreme Steering 22'

Cap Tag: Two Tube 27">95<195

Captain Seat-adj Height W/slider/swivel

» Charger, Wireless Mobile Phone Holder
Chassis 2-27" Tubes W/strakes
Convenience Pkg(W/8.8" Fenders)*
Deckboard .sch 5098 (hsun23)

= Fence, Sl/dh Floorplan, Black Powder Coat
Flooring,(f45)stone Gray Woven Vinyl,full

.

.

Interior Lightng Pkg-rgb Cphldrs/seat Base*
Ladder, Lillipad Easy Step

No Port Mount Bracket W/lillipad & 2 Tubes
» Nsx7

Primary OB - Engine Installed

.

Rail, Safety

Rail, Safety (req Ski Tow Bar/2 Tube)
Rubrail Kit, 2 Tube Black

Seats, Dual Helm Lux High Back*
Seats, U-lux W/dual H/s Opt-silver Gray

.

.

+ Side Closure, Helm 4 Switch Moonlight Gray

Ski Tow Bar, Stainless Steel 2 Tube
Sldh Silver Gray W/2pbg

Table, Woodgrain Lux Sprt (dIr Instl) Gray
Table, Woodgrain Luxury Sport (dir Insti)*
Top Cap, Nsx7

Transhield Engine Cover 75HP Thru 150HP
Tube Protectant (pregis Film)

Xtremeftilt Steering (115hp And Below)*

Pricing:

Manufacturer's Suggested Retail Price -- Base

Factory Installed Options
Aftermarket Accessories
Destination Charges

Total Pricing Including Base + Options/Destination

Prop, Alum 16"x12"x3 Blk Max 115 Pro XS CT

Speakers, Stereo Upgrade W/2pc (cs,sl,sldh)
Stereo Upgr Pkg 1-(jl Head+6 Clarion Spks)*

Fuel Cap:28 GAL.
$44,154.00

16,189.00
1,640.00
669.00
0.00
521.00
2,985.00
0.00
0.00
2,943.00
376.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
237.00
310.00
0.00
1,306.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2,250.00
808.00
0.00
3,051.00
1,092.00
0.00
1,380.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
858.00
0.00
0.00
1,184.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
180.00
402.00

$44,154.00
38,381.00
0.00
2,180.00
$84,715.00



