HARRIS

SUNLINER 230

Serial Number	1AMP4193C525	Year:2025	LOA:25'3"	Beam:8'6"	Fuel Cap: 28 GAL.
		В	ase MSRP		\$44,154.00
	$f = I_1 \times I_2$		2025 SUNLINER 2	30	
	F:	actory Installed Opt			
Demo Unit			• 115 Elpt Pro Xs Ct 4s		16,189.00
			 Black Edition: Pwdr Coat Fence* Black Sapphire Accent Furniture, Moonlight Gray* 		1,640.00
					669.00
	5000		Primary Fence Color, M	•	0.00 521.00
			Sldh2pc Flrpln W/2pbg(2,985.00
Key Standard Features:			**Xtreme Cable Steering	3**	0.00
Construction			2 Gauge Cable - 15'		0.00
24"" Average On Center Placed	• 25"" Diameter Tubes		227 Chassis, 2-27" Dia. Bimini, 12' Black Canva		2,943.00 376.00
Aluminum Extruded Crossmembers	Deck, Radius Bow		Bimini, Black Anod Fram		0.00
3/4"" 7-Ply Pressure Treated	Full-Length Pontoon Bra		Cable, Xtreme Steering		0.00
Safety Gates (Full-Length Hinge &	Rear Swim Deck		Cap Tag: Two Tube 27"	>95<195	0.00
Extended Rear Platform (11.675"")	Anodized Rubrail With In	nsert	Captain Seat-adj Height		237.00
Trailer Tow Eye	Quick Release Trailering	a Strute (no	Charger, Wireless Mobil Chassis 2-27" Tubes W.		310.00
Underdeck Wiring Protection System			Convenience Pkg(W/8.8		0.00 1,306.00
Performance			Deckboard .sch 5098 (h	•	0.00
Standard 225 Chassis (25""	Full Length Keel (3/8 Inc.)	ch Thick)	Fence, SI/dh Floorplan,	Black Powder Coat	0.00
Floorplan	, an advigure to (6/6 mg	•	Flooring,(f45)stone Gray	•	0.00
			Interior Lighting Pkg-rgb	•	2,250.00
CW Floorplan - Center Walkthru			Ladder, Lillipad Easy St No Port Mount Bracket \		808.00 0.00
Interior			Nsx7		3,051.00
Port Bow Chaise End Storage	Beach Tan Interior Color	•	Primary OB - Engine Ins	stalled	1,092.00
Full Desert Beige Seagrass Flooring			Prop, Alum 16"x12"x3 B	lk Max 115 Pro XS CT	0,00
Fence			Rail, Safety	D/0 Tb-)	1,380,00
 Silver Fence Rails, Rubrail, Bimini 	 Ebony Metallic Fence Pa 	anel Color	Rail, Safety (req Ski Tov Rubrail Kit, 2 Tube Blac		0.00 0.00
Canvas			Seats, Dual Helm Lux H		0.00
Mooring Cover (E-Z Clip Storage			Seats, U-lux W/dual H/s	Opt-silver Gray	0.00
Helm			Side Closure, Helm 4 Sv		0.00
12 Volt DC Receptacle	Analog Gauges (Tach/H	T -l	Ski Tow Bar, Stainless S		858.00
Lockable Glovebox	Tilt Steering		Sldh Silver Gray W/2pbo Speakers, Stereo Upgra		0.00 0.00
Convenience	riii otooriiig		Stereo Upgr Pkg 1-(jl He		1,184.00
	LICE/LICE C Observed		Table, Woodgrain Lux S	' '	0.00
10' Bimini (1.25"" Frame sst Quick Storiglage Stori Fance Mayntad	USB/USB-C Charging P Cata Floor Stone (Basic)	- 14-11)	Table, Woodgrain Luxur	y Sport (dir Insti)*	0.00
Stainless Steel Fence Mounted A Step Stainless Steel Telegraphics	Gate Floor Stops (Deale Hitseling Ideale	,	Top Cap, Nsx7	- 75UD The . 450UD	0.00
4 Step Stainless Steel Telescoping Stainless Steel Flip Up Closes	Ultralux Helm Seat (High Wood Crain Table ::// Drawn		Transhield Engine Cove Tube Protectant (pregis		0.00
Stainless Steel Flip-Up Cleats Whoolehois Friendly Bod Side Cote	Wood Grain Table w/ Dr		Number Protectant (pregis Xtreme/tilt Steering (115		180.00 402.00
Wheelchair Friendly Port Side Gate					402.00



Pricing:

Manufacturer's Suggested Retail Price Base	\$44,154.00
Factory Installed Options	38,381.00
Aftermarket Accessories	0.00
Destination Charges	2,180.00
Total Pricing Including Base + Options/Destination	\$84 715.00